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2022-23 Seven Lakes Spartans Wrestling Varsity Award Winners

Wrestler Grade Bars Wrestler Grade Bars
Shirit Holdeman 12 IV Lawson Shindler 12 I
Nina Amico 12 1 John Spencer 12 I
Nick Ard 12 I Dylan Myers 11 I
Cheyenne Curiel 12 1] Alan Razic 11 I
Paul Owino 12 1] Anuar Zhuagaliyev 11 I
Keane Quiambao 12 1 Lelia Garcia 10 I
Annika Bruder 11 1] Apollo Lema 10 I
Carter Demachi 11 1] Thomas Park 10 I
Anthony Hernandez 11 1 Kane Rosario 10 I
Camryn Strohman 11 11 Luna TeHira 10 I
Aidan Roy 12 1 Dylan Clay 9 I
Tristan Nguyen 11 1 Adelynn Herrmann 9 I
Sydney Thornton 10 | Piya Raghavan 9 I
Abdul AbuGhuddah 12 | Sacita Hari 12 MNGR
Zain Dalal 12 | Adrianna Holdeman 10 MNGR
Franzine Garcia 12 |
Kamryn Heaton 12 |
|

Sikandar Khan 12



15-4 Boys’ Team Dual Record
17-2 Girls’ Team Dual Record
2023 UIL District 9-6A Team Tournament Results
o Varsity Boys — 4th
o Varsity Girls — 3rd
o JV Boys — 4th
o JV Girl - 4th
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Rookie Boys — 3rd

4 Individual Varsity District Champions

©)

Paul Owino, Camryn Strohman, Shirit Holdeman, Nina Amico

3 Individual Varsity Regional Champions

©)

Paul Owino, Camryn Strohman, Shirit Holdeman
Boys and Girls Combine for 8 Tournament Championship and/or Runner Up Trophies

4 State Qualifiers 16 Straight Years of State Qualification)
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Paul Owino — Top 8 in the State at 175

Keane Quiambao — State Qualifier at 106
Shirit Holdeman — Top 12 in the State at 138
Camryn Strohman — Top 8 in the State at 152




Team Points Wins Winning % (Matches)
1 Ivan De Leon 1102 1 Ilvan De Leon 164 1 lvan De Leon (189) 86.7%
2 Megan Lloyd 1017 2 Ben Thomson 162 2 Justin Morrison (83) 84.3%
3 Eric Newton 964 3 Eric Newton 158 3 Megan Lloyd (169) 82.8%
4 Ben Thomson 909 4 Kai Holland 154 4 Paul Owino (117) 82.1%
5 Jose Salinas 902 5 Cameron Kallina 153 5 Tyriere Mickens (112) 82.1%
6 Rachel Aquino 888 6 Jose Salinas 147 6 Kai Holland (188) 81.9%
7 Kai Holland 871 7 King Fung Wu Mai 142 7 Angel Alcantara (63) 80.9%
8 Cameron Kallina 859 8 Megan Lloyd 140 8 Zach Mortus (158) 80.4%
9 King Fung Wu Mai 840 9 Zach Mortus 127 9 Malik Pickett (141) 80.1%
10 Zach Mortus 830 10 Rachel Aquino 122 10 Jordan Hauser (119) 79.8%
Tournament Medals (Champs) Real Points Pins
1 Megan Lloyd 27 (16) 1 lvan De Leon 1029 1 Megan Lloyd 106
2 Jose Salinas 27 (9) 2 Megan Lloyd 925 2 Ivan De Leon 105
3 Rachel Aquino 26 (14) 3 Eric Newton 846 3 Eric Newton 90
4 Ivan De Leon 25(15) 4 Jose Salinas 788 4 Drew Gray 90
5 Alex Wascom 24 (16) 5 Ben Thomson 783.5 5 Jade Alexandre 86
6 Kai Holland 24 (11) 6 Rachel Aquino 764.5 6 Ben Thomson 84
7 Gabi Holloway 23 (15) 7 Kai Holland 764 7 Rachel Aqunio 84
8 Eric Newton 23 (9) 8 Zach Mortus 752.5 8 Cameron Kallina 82
9 Ben Thomson 23 (3) 9 Gabi Holloway 723 9 Zach Mortus 77

10 Julia Nowak 23 (2) 10 Cameron Kallina 696.5 10 Jose Salinas 74



Major Decisions Technical Falls Takedowns
1 Joshua Loesch 19 1 Eric Newton 17 1 Ben Thomson 350
2 Kai Holland 18 2 Noah Sukolics 16 2 Ross Kappmeyer 348
3 Ross Kappmeyer 17 3 King Fung Wu Mai 13 3 Kai Holland 348
4 Ben Thomson 15 4 Tyriere Mickens 11 4 Eric Newton 338
5 Glenn Scott 14 5 Ross Kappmeyer 10 5 Malik Pickett 337
6 Eric Hunt 14 6 Baldo Garza 9 6 Glenn Scott 283
7 Malik Pickett 14 7 Malik Pickett 9 7 King Fung Wu Mai 276
8 Tyriere Mickens 13 8 Brett Denver 8 8 Brett Denver 245
9 Jose Salinas 13 9 Glenn Scott 6 9 Josh Loesch 243
10 Jordan Hauser 12 10 Josh Shimbashi 6 10 Eric Hunt 237
Reversals Near Fall Points 1st Takedowns
1 Ben Thomson 118 1 Eric Newton 496 1 King Fung Wu Mai 129
2 Josh Shimbashi 87 2 Ben Thomson 324 2 Ben Thomson 127
3 Luc Boucher 86 3 Tyriere Mickens 324 3 Eric Newton 114
4 Noah Sukolics 70 4 Noah Sukolics 323 4 Glenn Scott 112
5 Morgan Johnson 69 5 Glenn Scott 303 5 Ivan De Leon 110
6 Moses Park 68 6 King Fung Wu Mai 290 6 Mike Amico 107
7 Brett Denver 67 7 Kai Holland 266 7 Jose Salinas 106
8 Cameron Kallina 66 8 Jordan Hauser 256 8 Kai Holland 105
9 Kreigh Hunziker 58 9 Brett Denver 255 9 Malik Pickett 98

10 Drew Gray 58 10 Moses Park 252 10 Drew Gray 92



Decisions Post Season Wins Bonus Points Wins
1 Kai Holland 48 1 Mike Amico 24 1 Eric Newton 118
2 Ben Thomson 45 2 Gabi Holloway 22 2 Ivan De Leon 111
3 Cameron Kallina 40 3 Jose Salinas 22 3 Megan Lloyd 109
4 Brett Denver 37 4 Megan Lloyd 21 4 Ben Thomson 104
5 Malik Pickett 35 5 Kai Holland 19 5 Drew Gray 97
6 Ross Kappmeyer 34 6 Annmarie Janssen 19 6 Jade Alexandre 92
7 Jose Salinas 34 7 Nina Amico 19 7 Cameron Kallina 90
8 Eric Hunt 32 8 Alex Wascom 17 8 King Fung Wu Mai 89
9 Krista Garcia 32 9 Paul Owino 17 9 Kai Holland 89
10 Noah Sukolics 30 10 Shirit Holdeman 17 10 Jose Salinas 88
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2022-23 Seven Lakes Wrestling Category Leaders

Team Points
Camryn Strohman
Paul Owino
Shirit Holdeman
Annika Bruder
Keane Quiambao

Camryn Strohman
Paul Owino
Shirit Holdeman
Keane Quiambao
Nina Amico

Major Decisions
Paul Owino
Aidan Roy
Dylan Clay
Camryn Strohman

Reversals
Aidan Roy
Carter Demarchi
Anuar Zhumagailyev
Thomas Park
Paul Owino

Decisions
Aidan Roy
Anthony Hernandez
Anuar Zhumagailyev
Keane Quiambao
Alan Razic

327.0
296.0
283.0
234.0
214.0

Tournament Medals (Champ)

95
8 (4)
8 (4)
7(2)
4(3)
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34
27
26
21
16

12
10
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Wins
Paul Owino
Camryn Strohman
Shirit Holdeman
Annika Bruder
Aidan Roy

Real Points
Camryn Strohman
Paul Owino
Shirit Holdeman
Annika Bruder

Keane Quiambao

Technical Falls
Carter Demarchi
Aidan Roy
Camryn Strohman

Near Fall Points
Aidan Roy
Paul Owino
Camryn Strohman
Dylan Clay
Carter Demarchi

Post Season Wins
Paul Owino
Camryn Strohman
Shirit Holdeman
Keane Quiambao
Nina Amico

48
47
41
39
39

315.0
269.0
262.0
190.0
174.0

88
73
66
59
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Winning % (20+ matches)

Camryn Strohman
Nina Amico
Paul Owino

Shirit Holdeman
Annika Bruder

Pins
Paul Owino
Camryn Strohman

Shirit Holdeman
Annika Bruder

Carter Demarchi

Takedowns
Paul Owino
Aidan Roy
Camryn Strohman
Annika Bruder
Anthony Hernandez

1st Takedowns
Paul Owino
Camryn Strohman
Aidan Roy
Annika Bruder
Shirit Holdeman

Bonus Point Wins
Paul Owino
Camryn Strohman
Annika Bruder
Shirit Holdeman
Carter Demarchi

88.7%
88.5%
87.3%
80.4%
73.6%

35
34
30
30
24

81
66
56
48
40

44
40
29
28
26

38
36
31
30
26
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